[[COUNCIL NAME: BELFAST CITY COUNCIL

Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2024/2025

Table 1

The following records allowances for 2024/2025, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing &
Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.
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Surname

30/09/2024)

Abernethy from 16/05/24
Anglin
Beattie
Bell

Black
Bower
Bradley
Brennan
Brooks
Brooks
Bunting
Canavan
Carson
Cobain
Collins
Copeland
De Faoite
Doherty
Donnelly
Donnelly
Donnelly
Doran
Douglas
Douglas
Duffy
Ferguson
Flynn
Garrett
Groogan
Hanvey
Kelly
Lawlor
Long
Lyons
Magee
Maghie
Maskey
McAteer
McAteer
McCabe
McCallin
McCann
McCormick
McCoubrey
McCullough
McCusker
McDonough-Brown
McDowell
McKay
McKeown
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
McMullan
Murphy
Murray
Nelson

Nic Bhranair
O Néill
Rodgers
Smyth
Verner
Walsh
Whyte

from 13/08/24

until 09/08/24

from 07/0125

until 10/05/24

until 06/01/25

Dates of Office
(to be completed if not councillor
for full year - e.g. 01/06/2024 to

Basic

Allowance

£

15,298
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
11,074
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456

6,041
17,456

4,082
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456

1,924
17,456
17,456
17,456
15,955
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456

1,049,366

Special Chairperson/ Vice Total
Responsibility Mayor Chairperson/ Personal
Allowance Allowance Deputy Mayor Allowances
Allowance

£ £ £ £
15,298
17,456
8,743 26,199
17,456
3,108 20,564
3,542 20,998
1,089 18,545
11,074
3,658 21,114
2,595 20,051
7,064 24,520
17,456
5,191 22,647
17,456
17,456
3,697 21,153
5,272 22,728
3,697 21,153
17,456
17,456
6,258 23,714
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
5,191 22,647
17,456
3,542 20,998
3,943 1,076 22,475
17,456
3,697 21,153
5,191 22,647
6,434 23,890
17,456
1,533 18,989
3,067 20,523
17,456
17,456
6,041
1,240 18,696
4,082
17,456
5,174 22,630
17,456
3,697 21,153
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
17,456
2,595 20,051
3,697 21,153
1,924
5,191 5,993 28,640
28,807 46,263
5,750 23,206
15,955
17,456
5,664 23,120
3,315 20,771
1,533 18,989
3,365 20,821
3,069 20,525
125,630 34,800 6,250 1,216,046

Mileage
Allowance

81
159
203

49

64

78
66

112

570

1,381

N.B. Records travel & subsistence
expenditure paid to councillor and
incurred by council on behalf of
councillor
Public Subsistence
Transport and
Other Travel

(including
accommodation)

Incidentals

£ £
242 192
357 250
242 192
125 785
133 114
167 55
242 93
357 250
117 108

3,130 2,320

2,480 3,509
357 286

7,947 8,154

Total Travel
and
Subsistence
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5,449
5,989

570
642

17,482

Dependants’
Carers
Allowance
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