

Table 1

## COUNCIL NAME: BELFAST CITY COUNCIL

## Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2024/2025

The following records allowances for 2024/2025, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing & Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.

No.	Initials	Surname	Dates of Office (to be completed if not councillor for full year - e.g. 01/06/2024 to 30/09/2024)	Basic Allowance £	Special Responsibility Allowance £	Chairperson/ Mayor Allowance £	Vice Chairperson/ Deputy Mayor Allowance £	Total Personal Allowances £	Mileage Allowance £	N.B. Records travel & subsistence expenditure paid to councillor and incurred by council on behalf of councillor		Total Travel and Subsistence £	Dependants' Carers Allowance £
										Public Transport and Other Travel Incidentals £	Subsistence (including accommodation) £		
1	H	Abernethy	from 16/05/24	15,298				15,298				0	0
2	B	Anglin		17,456				17,456				0	0
3	C	Beattie		17,456	8,743			26,199		242	192	434	0
4	D	Bell		17,456				17,456				0	0
5	T	Black		17,456	3,108			20,564				0	0
6	C	Bower		17,456	3,542			20,998				0	0
7	N	Bradley		17,456	1,089			18,545				0	0
8	N	Brennan	from 13/08/24	11,074				11,074				0	0
9	R	Brooks		17,456	3,658			21,114				0	0
10	T	Brooks		17,456	2,595			20,051				0	0
11	S	Bunting		17,456	7,064			24,520				0	0
12	C	Canavan		17,456				17,456	81			81	0
13	A	Carson		17,456	5,191			22,647	159			159	0
14	F	Cobain		17,456				17,456	203			203	0
15	M	Collins		17,456				17,456				0	0
16	S	Copeland		17,456	3,697			21,153	49	357	250	656	0
17	D	De Faoite		17,456	5,272			22,728		242	192	434	0
18	P	Doherty		17,456	3,697			21,153				0	0
19	M	Donnelly		17,456				17,456				0	0
20	P	Donnelly		17,456				17,456				0	0
21	RM	Donnelly		17,456	6,258			23,714				0	0
22	J	Doran		17,456				17,456				0	0
23	D	Douglas		17,456				17,456				0	0
24	S	Douglas		17,456				17,456		125	785	910	0
25	J	Duffy		17,456				17,456		133	114	247	0
26	B	Ferguson		17,456	5,191			22,647		167	55	222	0
27	A	Flynn		17,456				17,456				0	0
28	M	Garrett		17,456	3,542			20,998				0	0
29	A	Groogan		17,456	3,943		1,076	22,475				0	0
30	E	Hanvey		17,456				17,456				0	0
31	T	Kelly		17,456	3,697			21,153		242	93	335	0
32	J	Lawlor		17,456	5,191			22,647				0	0
33	M	Long		17,456	6,434			23,890				0	0
34	D	Lyons		17,456				17,456				0	0
35	JJ	Magee		17,456	1,533			18,989				0	0
36	J	Maghie		17,456	3,067			20,523		357	250	607	0
37	C	Maskey		17,456				17,456				0	0
38	F	McAteer	until 09/08/24	6,041				6,041	64			64	0
39	G	McAteer		17,456	1,240			18,696				0	0
40	A	McCabe						4,082				0	0
41	S	McCallin	from 07/01/25					17,456				0	0
42	C	McCann		17,456				5,174				0	0
43	C	McCormick		17,456				22,630				0	0
44	F	McCubrey		17,456				17,456	78			78	0
45	D	McCullough		17,456	3,697			21,153	66			66	0
46	P	McCusker		17,456				17,456				0	0
47	E	McDonough-Brown		17,456				17,456				0	0
48	R	McDowell		17,456				17,456				0	0
49	C	McKay		17,456				17,456				0	0
50	G	McKeown		17,456				17,456		117	108	225	0
51	I	McLaughlin		17,456	2,595			20,051	112			112	0
52	R	McLaughlin		17,456	3,697			21,153				0	0
53	R	McMullan	until 10/05/24	1,924				1,924				0	0
54	R	Murphy		17,456	5,191	5,993		28,640		3,130	2,320	5,449	0
55	M	Murray		17,456		28,807		46,263		2,480	3,509	5,989	0
56	S	Nelson		17,456	5,750			23,206				0	0
57	C	Nic Bhranair	until 06/01/25	15,955				15,955				0	0
58	T	Ó Néill		17,456				17,456				0	0
59	J	Rodgers		17,456	5,664			23,120	570			570	0
60	B	Smyth		17,456	3,315			20,771		357	286	642	0
61	N	Verner		17,456	1,533			18,989				0	0
62	S	Walsh		17,456	3,365			20,821				0	0
63	C	Whyte		17,456	3,069			20,525				0	0
Total				1,049,366	125,630	34,800	6,250	1,216,046	1,381	7,947	8,154	17,482	0